the formation of the current internal layout. 

The building’s Listed status should be confirmed. 

Details relating to the recently commissioned specialist contractor’s report should be 
confirmed. 

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

£250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Valuation and market comments 

Where defects or repairs have been identified within this report it is recommended that, 
prior to entering into any legally binding sale or purchase contract, further Specialist or 
Contractors advice and estimates should be obtained, to establish the implications, if any,

[...]

on a potential offer to purchase or the Sale Price likely to be achieved for the Property. 
We reserve the right to reassess our opinion of value upon receipt of repair estimates or 
factors that are likely to have a material effect on value. 

Our opinion of the Property’s Market Value is £285,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE 
THOUSAND POUNDS). 

The Property is considered suitable for Mortgage Lending Purposes, subject to individual 
Lender’s criteria with regards to commercial premises on the ground floor of residential 
buildings.   

The Market Value expressed herein is effective as at the date of valuation.